THE ^_IJES^_: Acknowledgement of submitted paper id: 44021

From: THE IJES (theijes.editor@gmail.com) ifradam@yahoo.com To: Date: Wednesday, April 8, 2015, 12:46 PM GMT+8

Dear Sir,

Thank you for submitting your paper in "Alternative Contractual Models of Dredging Projects to Avoid Disputes (A Case Study of the Special Port in Kotabaru)"

Your paper has been forwarded to reviewer board. You will get final decision within 7 days.

Your paper id is "44021" Please use this id in your mail subject line for further communication regarding this title.

Let me know if you have any further queries. We always look forward to hearing from you.

Regards

Editor Member

The International Journal of Engineering and Science

www.theijes.com

THE ^_IJES^_: Review report of paper id:44021

From: THE IJES (theijes.editor@gmail.com)

To: ifradam@yahoo.com

Date: Tuesday, April 14, 2015, 2:04 PM GMT+8

The International Journal of Engineering and Science (THE IJES)

Manuscript Id: 44021

Manuscript Title: Alternative Contractual Models of Dredging Projects to Avoid Disputes (A Case Study of the Special Port in Kotabaru)

Authors Name: Candra Yuliana, Japril, and Iphan F. Radam

The independent review upon your research has been provided by the concerned referees. The referees have suggested **Accepted** your paper in **The IJES**.

Reviewers Comments:

- **1.** Quality of Manuscript is good.
- 2. Consolidated Decision: Accepted for publication

Kindly send the scan copy of filled & signed copyrights transfer form (can be downloaded from <u>www.theijes.com</u>) along with bank receipt of manuscript handling charges **75** USD the following Account.

If you want to hard copy of Journal then you have to deposit extra **45 USD** per copy.

Account detail: You can deposit fees through your nearby bank or online/net banking transfer (for online fees transfer, please mail us transition id of payment transfer)

Please use following account information in the bank deposition slip at the time of deposition of fees. Otherwise your fees will not credit. (You are requested to not write Journal name in Bank deposition slip).

Account Holder name	Arun Kumar
Bank	Punjab national Bank
Branch	Dasna, Ghaziabad, UP
Branch code	679800
A/c no.	6798000100039056
A/c Type	Saving
IFSC Code	PUNB0679800
Swift Code	PUNBINBBGNM

Regards,

Editor-In-Chief,

THE IJES Publication

Mail id: theijes.editor@gmail.com

URL: www.theijes.com

Payment of paper id: 44021

From: iphan f. radam (ifradam@yahoo.com)

To: theijes.editor@gmail.com

Date: Wednesday, April 15, 2015, 10:18 AM GMT+8

Dear Editor,

Thank you very much for accepting my manuscript. Herewith I send scanned copy of my the pay slip (by PayPal) with transaction id: 40K27361AS8584904.

Best regards,

Iphan F. Radam

Engineering Faculty - Universitas Lambung Mangkurat JI. Brigjend. Hasan Basri BANJARMASIN 70123 - INDONESIA Tel./Fax.: +62 511 3303802 Mobile Phone: +62 819 514 3653

email: iphan@teknikunlam.ac.id; ifradam@yahoo.com; http://ifradam.blogspot.com/



THEIJES Payment Receipt - PayPal.pdf 12kB

THE ^_IJES ^_: Publication process of paper id: 44021

From: THE IJES (theijes.editor@gmail.com)

To: ifradam@yahoo.com

Date: Wednesday, April 15, 2015, 3:34 PM GMT+8

Dear Author,

We have received your copyright form.

Further publication process is as follows:

Final Version (pdf) sending date by THE IJES	17 April 2015
Last date of submission of modified article	19 April 2015
Paper publication date	20 April 2015

Thanks and Welcome!

Regards Editor-In-Chief, The International Journal of Engineering and Science (THE IJES)

Url: www.theijes.com

ISSN: 2319 – 1813

ISBN: 2319 - 1805

THE ^_IJES^_: Paper published of paper id:44021

From: THE IJES (theijes.editor@gmail.com)To: ifradam@yahoo.comDate: Monday, April 20, 2015, 8:00 PM GMT+8

Dear Author,

Your paper has been published successfully in **The International Journal of Engineering and Science (THE IJES)**.

Please visit website <u>www.theijes.com</u>. Go to current issue menu.

Please send your address on which we can post the hard copy of your published paper.

Article title:

Name:

Home Address:

City:

State:

Country:

Pin code:

Phone no: (necessary)

Thanks for publication in **The International Journal of Engineering and Science (THE IJES)**.

You can submit your paper for upcoming issue through the following link:

http://www.theijes.com/submit_your_paper.html

Thanks and Welcome!

With Regards

Editor-In-Chief,

The International Journal of Engineering and Science (THE IJES)

www.theijes.com

ISSN: 2319 – 1813